501891564 04/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Ronner	03/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glabete AG
Street Address:	Schweizerhofstrasse 14
City:	Glarus
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13501142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300 Phone: 202-344-4051

Email: awatford@venable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37934-328558
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028062 FRAME: 0402 ICH \$40.00 1350114

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

improvement relating to a FIXING AGENT AND METHOD FO	
caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepare	ed,
said application to be filed in the United States P [] said application having been filed in the United Application Number	States Patent and Trademark Office on, and assigned e Patent Cooperation Treaty on October 8, 2010, Serial No.
AND WHEREAS <u>Glabete AG</u> , <u>Schweizerhofstrasse 14</u> . Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all prenewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;	in and to said application, including any and all divisions and
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is here transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assig application, including any and all divisions and continuations there be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said a and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted the thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in arterm or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including a use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assignor	gns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said of, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, erefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations my way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said
AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the re any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said p thereof.	equest of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissi application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith.	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively executed.	referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be
EXECUTED this 15th day of MARCH ,2	2012.
	ITNESS:
Name: Christian RONNER Na	gnature: IN WWW. time: THOMA MELANIE spiralste.8 (H-8)50 GLARUS
Na	gnature: N. Rowner ume: RONDER MARGRIT Idress: TOED BLICK 91 C4-8362 SCU NIEND 1

#1229569

RECORDED: 04/18/2012